# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314258

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/10/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey Stevens		08/10/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dynamite Characters, LLC	
Street Address:	10350 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 350	
Internal Address:	c/o Bowen Hayes & Kreisberg	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006163	ATLAS COMICS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3108616566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-893-0422

Email: trademarks@lovitziplaw.com

Michael L. Lovitz, Lovitz IP Law PC **Correspondent Name:** 

10350 Santa Monica Blvd. Address Line 1:

Ste. 350 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCHAR-ATLAS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Lovitz
SIGNATURE:	/michael I lovitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of AtlasComics mark#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0918

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Stevens, an individual residing in Newark, New Jersey (the "Assignor"), has used in his business the trademark ATLAS COMICS (the "Mark"), which Mark is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 3,006,163 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Dynamite Characters, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 15 E. 9th Avenue, Suite B, Runnemede, NJ 08078 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration therefor, along with that part of the business to which the Mark pertains, effective from August 10, 2014; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Mark, and application therefor, be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business related to the Mark, and the Registration therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same, effective from August 10, 2014.

Jeffrey Stevens

TRADEMARK REEL: 005345 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 08/17/2014